

SLP(C)No. 8691 OF 2003
ITEM No.58

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.8691/2003
(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2003 in CWP 757/01
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

S.S. GUPTA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ARVIND SHARMA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 22/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Rakesh K Khanna, adv.
M/s Rashmi Khanna, Reetesh Singh, Shashank Shekhar,
Mr. Surya Kant, Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master