

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.2 & 3 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2718 OF 2005

S.S. GUPTA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ARVIND SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for stay and permission to place documents on record)

WITH

I.A.NO.4: (Applications for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 13/01/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Rashmi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.

Mr. Surya Kant, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop G. Choudhary, Sr. Adv.

Mr. J.S. Attri, Addl. Adv. Gen, State of H.P.

Ms. Shivani Thakur, Adv.

Mr Vinay Kumar Garg ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.NOS.2 & 3:

Heard learned counsel for the parties. No case is made out to grant the stay

sought for by the applicant. The applications are accordingly dismissed.

I.A.No.4 is allowed.

(P.D. Balodi)

(V.P. Tyagi

Court Master

Court Maste

)  
r